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

Bldg. 3,600 " Taxes $299-75 
Poss.60 days.Key box rear door,driveway side. Make sure no 
one home before using.Nicely planted grounds.Semi-mod.kit. 
Excellent location.Weatherstripped doors.Part storm sash. 
Tuscan G.S.,Mplwd.Jr.H.S.,Columbia H.S.,Bus #3l,Mplwd.R.R. 
Station. 

11 Tuscan Rd •• Molwd. 8-2-1 ST:Oil 



~ ~. h . A_·-. ):?1 . ,&, ~/¥/.:t~- />/?..)~ 

#3748 - 4/21/52 - ~fi):;t~n._ price reduction to $20 ,450: •. '~~ · 
Now . ap~r.9ved . · · · · · 

.. , .... - . 

#3750 - 4/25/'SZ' . Pric-e & t~rms ag re e d to. Contracts 
be in~ dra Wi):~ ;;jlle g ~~ ":thru Brenner . 

# 3751 - 4/28/52 Cont:P"i:i,cts .signed . Further contingency 
. exists . , !i1i~(/ · 

#3753 - 5/2/52 Sale may fall thru . Consider property 
as still for sale . 

#3759 - 5/16/52 Sold oy Brenner . 
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14003 11 Tuscan Rd., Mpwld. $lO,ffO 1 
SFt 16:66 @ ~~9e-As Mtg. $3, 100 @ 5, qtly. 
Bet: Vallei Rd & Prospect St Fid~ Un. On deman~. 
Lot 75 x 152 x 75 
Frame, Dutc~ Col., built 1922 ~~E 
lst- 3 - l.r. ,d.r, ,kit. ,sunnorch & o.porc~ 
2nd- 4- 4 bedr~oms, 2 . bPths 
Steam; oil, ann'l cost ~;130, weatherstripped 
1-c ?..r gc..J. .... s.ge 
Listed:Mar. 5/43; will ~xpire Sept. 5/43 
L.B.: F.H.T.,Jr., OR 3-2343 
Owners:Helen B & Frank Eugerte Spooner,premises, 

SO 2-5683. Bus . . Add: 1424 16th St. ,N.W. 
Wa s>. ingto·n, D.C. 

1942 Asse§s: Lend $1,900 1942 Rate $3.83 
Bldg 4,200 " Taxes $233.63 

Sun porch-year round library. Modernized kitchen. 
Open pore~ §creened in very usable. Will PiRt 
Qt ~Q9 C..i j,IS QP Q9 asi1~9 Q8B9Faiil'lg ie P9fi~ 
flPi fgp~ Key at 9 Tuscan Rd~· , if no one is 
at hO i118 • • ,.,__ · "t e * ~ €;2.:i't:J.s. CI.A:) --<.0 
11 Tusc2.n Rd., !Aplwd • . · 7-2-1 ST OIL $10,~0 



2440 3/19/43 Ther·eis some doubt about this house being for ren:r 
E. B. ill advise as soon as owner makes decision. Definitely out 
rental market . 

#2444 4/5/43 Listed both for rent · and for sale . New rent card 
has been sent out . SR4632 . 

#2449 4/13/43 Rented by Harry J . 
to lease . No recapture clause . 

#2450 4/17/43 . Withdraw from the 

\ 

tevens~ Still for sale subject ~ 

sales.market, no longer rOr sal~ 
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L.B. to G.M.D. 3/30/52 
11 Tuscan Rd.Mplwd. 
Lot: 75 x 125 x 75 
Frame, Dutch Col. built 1922 
1st: l.r., d .r.,kit.,den, o pen porch 
2nd: 4 bedrms, 2 baths 
St:Oil 550 gal tank. 
l-ear garage. 

3) 2-9520 

$24,500 

Owner: F. Eugene Spooner, 
L . B .. : S. & C. SO 3- 777 4 
1952 Assess: L . V. 

B .. V. 

Key with L. B. 
1952 tax rate 

" taxes 

Pass: June ls t. 

11 Tuscan Rd.Mplwd. 8-2-1 ST:Oil $24,500 



Rd.,Mplwd. 

Colonial. Built 1922. 
~ 158 ----

' 1st - 3 & sun parlor 
I 2nd - 4 & bath 

1 

3rd -:- storage space 
Steam, elec. 

$14~000 1 t~ 
$4700 mtg. @ 6% 
Held by Fidelity Trust 

Gas kitchen 
1 open fireplace 
~'Vbi te trim 
Oak flrs. 1st 
C.G.pine flrs. 2nd. 

Driveway but no garage 
Listed August 12, 1924. L.B.-Q.G.Brown & Co .. 's.0•36 
Owner. - F.E • . ~ Helen B. Spooner prem. 8.0.2079 W 

~ ~·. ~-;~ ~~.vJ~:t ~ ~ _,' t ~ . 
p;_. '"'"'A--c~: . UL~,- ~-A-~d . (7"\, ~. ~I;.,._ ) . ~-. (J-rog, q;~;; yl 
~~ # · Z-1 t£:1. !J JIL/ ~Y~v 

. . 13 .J/7-- o/J..y,_ 1.( I I 

Rm_s Bath Gar. 

lJ. Tuscan Rd. Mplwd. 7 1 no st. 



~ 
J 

Board of Realtors of th e O rang es a nd Maplewood. Photo' by George B. Biggs, Inc 





Boa rd of Realtors of the Oranges a nd Maplewood. Photo. by George B. Biggs, Inc 



/o -c / o 




